ORGANISATION OF EASTERN CARIBBEAN
STATES

THE OECS ASSEMBLY

Parliament Building
St. John’s
Antigua and Barbuda

9th December, 2017

Third Sitting of the OECS Assembly
ORDER PAPER

OECS Commission
Saint Lucia
December 2017

Paper No.: OPOA01-0117




o

10:30am

11:06am
11:08am
11:10am
11:12am
11:15am
11:18am
11:20am
11:25am
11:30am

12:20pm
12:40pm
2:10pm

2:55pm
3:30pm

ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS FOR THE
THIRD SITTING OF THE OECS ASSEMBLY

Seating of Guests
Arrival of Members of the Assembly
Entry of Deputy Speaker
Entry of Speaker into the Chamber led by Sgt-at-Arms with Mace
Call to Order — Clerk of the Assembly
Invocation by Chaplain & prayer by Members of the Assembly
Announcements by Madame Speaker
Adoption of the Order Paper
Adoption of the Hansard Report of the Second Sitting of the OECS Assembly
Announcements by Madame Speaker — (Delegation of Member States)
Statements
a. Members:
» Tribute to the former President of the Republic of Cuba- Commander Fidel
Alejandro Castro Ruz — Commonwealth of Dominica
> Introduction of Raul Castro Ruz, President of State and Ministers of Cuba -
— Antigua and Barbuda

b. Address by Raul Castro Ruz, President of the Councils of State and Ministers of Cuba
Response: Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Suspension of the Assembly
Statements

a. Anguilla

b. Antigua and Barbuda

c. Commonwealth of Dominica
Motion: Building Climate Resilience in the OECS - Chairman of the OECS Authority
Proposed date for next Sitting

Adjournment

Paper No.: OPOA01-0117



D

ORDER PAPER
Third Sitting of the OECS ASSEMBLY

9t December, 2017

1. Prayers
2. Announcements by Madame Speaker
3. Adoption of the Order Paper
4. Adoption of the Hansard Report of the Second Sitting of the OECS Assembly
5. Statements

a. Members:

» Tribute to the former President of the Republic of Cuba- Commander Fidel
Alejandro Castro Ruz - Commonwealth of Dominica
> Introduction of Raul Castro Ruz, President of State and Ministers of Cuba -
Antigua and Barbuda

b. Address by Raul Castro Ruz, President of the Councils of State and Ministers of Cuba
6. Response: Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
7. Suspension of the Assembly
8. Statements

a. Anguilla

b. Antigua and Barbuda

c. Commonwealth of Dominica
9. Motion: Building Climate Resilience in the OECS - Chairman of the OECS Authority
10. Adjournment
Ramona Small

CLERK OF THE OECS ASSEMBLY

Paper No.: OPOA01-0117



