

# ORGANISATION OF EASTERN CARIBBEAN STATES

### THE OECS ASSEMBLY

Parliament Building St. John's Antigua and Barbuda

9<sup>th</sup> December, 2017

## Third Sitting of the OECS Assembly ORDER PAPER



OECS Commission Saint Lucia December 2017

Paper No.: OPOA01-0117

# ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS FOR THE THIRD SITTING OF THE OECS ASSEMBLY

10:30am	Seating of Guests
	Arrival of Members of the Assembly
11:06am	Entry of Deputy Speaker
11:08am	Entry of Speaker into the Chamber led by Sgt-at-Arms with Mace
11:10am	Call to Order – Clerk of the Assembly
11:12am	Invocation by Chaplain & prayer by Members of the Assembly
11:15am	Announcements by Madame Speaker
11:18am	Adoption of the Order Paper
11:20am	Adoption of the Hansard Report of the Second Sitting of the OECS Assembly
11:25am	Announcements by Madame Speaker – (Delegation of Member States)
11:30am	Statements
	a. Members:
	Tribute to the former President of the Republic of Cuba- Commander Fidel
	Alejandro Castro Ruz – Commonwealth of Dominica
	Introduction of Raúl Castro Ruz, President of State and Ministers of Cuba -
	<ul> <li>Antigua and Barbuda</li> </ul>
	b. Address by Raúl Castro Ruz, President of the Councils of State and Ministers of Cuba
12:20pm	Response: Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
12:40pm	Suspension of the Assembly
2:10pm	Statements
	a. Anguilla
	b. Antigua and Barbuda
	c. Commonwealth of Dominica
2:55pm	Motion: Building Climate Resilience in the OECS - Chairman of the OECS Authority
3:30pm	Proposed date for next Sitting
	Adjournment

Paper No.: OPOA01-0117



### **ORDER PAPER**

### Third Sitting of the OECS ASSEMBLY

### 9th December, 2017

- 1. Prayers
- 2. **Announcements** by Madame Speaker
- 3. **Adoption** of the Order Paper
- 4. **Adoption** of the Hansard Report of the Second Sitting of the OECS Assembly
- 5. **Statements** 
  - a. Members:
    - ➤ Tribute to the former President of the Republic of Cuba- Commander Fidel Alejandro Castro Ruz Commonwealth of Dominica
    - Introduction of Raúl Castro Ruz, President of State and Ministers of Cuba Antigua and Barbuda
  - b. Address by Raúl Castro Ruz, President of the Councils of State and Ministers of Cuba
- 6. **Response**: Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
- 7. Suspension of the Assembly
- 8. Statements
  - a. Anguilla
  - b. Antigua and Barbuda
  - c. Commonwealth of Dominica
- 9. **Motion:** Building Climate Resilience in the OECS Chairman of the OECS Authority
- 10. **Adjournment**

Ramona Small

**CLERK OF THE OECS ASSEMBLY** 

Paper No.: OPOA01-0117